27 JANUARY

"TARIFF DECISIONJLIST No. 19—continued

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

APPROVALS—continued

179

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MFN.

Gen.

Part

Ref,

List
No.

Eﬁ‘éctive

From

To*

62.05.099

65.05.009
68.14.009

73.36.001

73.40.300

73.40.499

73.40.499

74.03.002

74.03.009
74.03.031
74.19.059

74.19.069

82.10.009
83.05.009
83.07.021

84.15.011
84.18.119
84.22.039
84.40.159

84.59.129
84.61

84.63.049
85.03.001

Life “jackets” designed for wear around the neck (but not
in the form of vests or sleeved garments) of types
approved by the Minister (see also Tariff item
61.01.049):

Approved:
Fenzy 70 inflatable life jackets

Hat hoods containing a minimum of 30 percent fu31b1e

thermal yarn, for blocking into ladies’ hats

Linings, clutch and brake, being catalogued parts of mllk

separators

Parts of gas burners (excluding burner jets) when declared

by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gas
burners

Steel forgings, when declared by a manufacturer for use by

him only in making universal joint yokes for agricultural
power take-off shafts

Cleats (excluding cam cleats), binnacle rings, tackles -and

clip hooks, eye plates

Pipe hangers, variable support spring controlled, as may
be approved:

Approved:
Vokes genstring
Proplant flexihangers
Grinnell spring hangers type B268
Strip, brass: .. ..
%in. X 13 gauge

Rod, beryllium-copper alloy

Wire, cadmium-copper alloy .

Copper balls in halves without studs ..

Blades, peculiar to pocket knives

Arches, clips, and rings, for making stationery ﬁles

Lamps, peculiar to use in illuminating specimens in micro-
scopic work

Units of the heat absorption type, when declared by a manu-
facturer that they will be used by him only in the making
of refrigerators

Centrifuges commonly used in laboratories

Lowering devices, peculiar to use by funeral directors

Synthetic drycleaning machines of 401bs and over dry-
weight capacity

Screens, clear-view, marine

Cocks and valves:

Excluding:

(2) Valves, gate, of the following types:

(d) Flanged cast iron, to B.S. 3464, size 4 in.

(21) Stainless steel plug cock type valves, 2 and 3 way
full bore to B.S. 1864 in sizes 14 in., 2 in., 2% in.,
and 3in. peculiar to use in food processing,
excluding teflon coated varieties

Couplings, hydraulic
Primary cells and primary batterles of kmds approved by
the Minister:

Approved:

Berec B101, B121, B122, B123, B154, B155, HPI16,
HP23, MN2400, MN9100, MP675H, MSI13H,
MS41H, MS76H, MS312H, PP3, PP7, PP20, PP22,
PP23, PX1, PX14, PX19, PX21, PX23, PX24, PX25,
PX162, PX400, PX401, PX450, PX625, PX640,
PX675, PX825, RM1, RM12, RM42, RM401,
RM625, RM640, RMI1H, RMI13H, RM4iH,
RM312H, RM400H, RM401H, RM450H,
RMS502H, RMS575H, RMG625H, RM630H,
RM640H, RM675H, RM625N, TR112, TRI126,
TR132, TR133, TR134, TR164, TR233, TR132H,
TR133H, TR152H, TR132N, U8/2

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

209,

20%

10%
15%

209,
209
209,

209,
209,

20%
20%

Free

209
Free

259%

25%

25%

25%

10%

109
1249
25%

25%
259,
25%

Free
25%
25%,
259%,

25%
25%

25%
25%

13.0

10.8
10.3

10.8
10.8

10.2

10.2

10.8
10.8

10.8

10.8

10.2
10.2
10.2

10.2

19
19

19

19

19

19

19

19

1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

30/6/73
30/6/72

30/11/76

30/11/72
31/10/73

31/10/75

31/12/72
31/12/72
31/12/72

30/11/74
31/1/74
31/1/74

31/10/75

31/7/72

31/3/72
31/10/75
31/10/76
31/10/76
31/10/75
31/10/73

31/8/74
30/6/74

31/1/74

31/5/74



