TARIFF DECISION/LIST No. 19-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
62.05.099	Life "jackets" designed for wear around the neck (but not in the form of vests or sleeved garments) of types approved by the Minister (see also Tariff item 61.01.049):	Free	••	Free	13.0			
65.05.009	Approved: Fenzy 70 inflatable life jackets Hat hoods containing a minimum of 30 percent fusible	Free		20%	10.8	19 19	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 30/6/72
68.14.009	thermal yarn, for blocking into ladies' hats Linings, clutch and brake, being catalogued parts of milk	Free	Free	Free	10.3	19	1/1/72	30/11/76
73.36.001	separators Parts of gas burners (excluding burner jets) when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gas	Free		25%	10.8	19	1/1/72	30/11/72
73.40.300	burners Steel forgings, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making universal joint yokes for agricultural	Free	••	25%	10.8	19	1/1/72	31/10/73
73.40.499	power take-off shafts Cleats (excluding cam cleats), binnacle rings, tackles and clip hooks, eye plates	Free	20%	25%	10.2	19	1/1/72	31/10/75
73.40.499	Pipe hangers, variable support spring controlled, as may be approved:	Free	20%	25%	10.2			
	Approved: Vokes genstring Proplant flexihangers Grinnell spring hangers, type B268					19 19 19	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	31/12/72 31/12/72 31/12/72
74.03.002	Strip, brass: $\frac{1}{2}$ in. \times 13 gauge	Free		10%	10.8	19	1/1/72	30/11/74
74.03.009 74.03.031 74.19.059∫	Rod, beryllium-copper alloyWire, cadmium-copper alloyCopper balls in halves without studs	Free Free Free	 10% 	10% 12 1 % 25%	10.8 10.8	19 19 19	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	31/1/74 31/1/74 31/10/75
74.19.069 82.10.009 83.05.009 83.07.021	Blades, peculiar to pocket knives Arches, clips, and rings, for making stationery files Lamps, peculiar to use in illuminating specimens in micro-	Free Free Free		25% 25% 25%	10.8 10.8 10.2	19 19 19	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	31/7/72 31/3/72 31/10/75
84.15.011	scopic work Units of the heat absorption type, when declared by a manu- facturer that they will be used by him only in the making	Free		Free	10.8	19	1/1/72	31/10/76
84.18.119	of refrigerators Centrifuges commonly used in laboratories	Free Free	20 % 20 %	25%	10.2 10.2	19 19	1/1/72 1/1/72	31/10/76
84.22.039 84.40.159	Lowering devices, peculiar to use by funeral directors Synthetic drycleaning machines of 40 lbs and over dry- weight capacity	Free	20 %	25% 25%	10.2	. 19	1/1/72	31/10/75 31/10/75
84.59.129 84.61	Screens, clear-view, marine Cocks and valves: Excluding:	Free Free	20% 20%	25% 25%	10.2 10.2	19 19	1/1/72 1/1/72	31/8/74 30/6/74
	 (2) Valves, gate, of the following types: (d) Flanged cast iron, to B.S. 3464, size 4 in. (21) Stainless steel plug cock type valves, 2 and 3 way full bore to B.S. 1864 in sizes 1½ in., 2 in., 2½ in., and 3 in. peculiar to use in food processing, excluding teflon coated varieties 							
84.63.049 85.03.001	Couplings, hydraulic Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister:	Free Free	20% 20%	25% 25%	10.2 	19	1/1/72	31/1/74
	Approved: Berec B101, B121, B122, B123, B154, B155, HP16, HP23, MN2400, MN9100, MP675H, MS13H, MS41H, MS76H, MS312H, PP3, PP7, PP20, PP22, PP23, PX1, PX14, PX19, PX21, PX23, PX24, PX25, PX162, PX400, PX401, PX450, PX625, PX640, PX675, PX825, RM1, RM12, RM42, RM401, RM625, RM640, RM1H, RM13H, RM41H, RM312H, RM400H, RM401H, RM450H, RM502H, RM575H, RM625H, RM630H, RM640H, RM675H, RM625N, TR112, TR126, TR132, TR133, TR134, TR164, TR233, TR132H,					19	1/1/72	31/5/74